Medication needed during program hours requires a completed Medicine Authorization Form. 

All children must be current on immunizations. 

Children who are ill or showing signs of a contagious disease will not be allowed to attend. A 

child will not be able to attend any of the PLEX Kids programs if they have the equivalent of a 

one hundred and one (101) degrees or higher oral temperature and another contagious symptom, 

such as, but not limited to rash, diarrhea, or a sore throat. In case of illness or injury, parents will 

be contacted. If unreachable, listed emergency contacts will be called.